E-COAT+3 PRO
POWDER COATING EQUIPMENT USER’S MANUAL
SERIES
Check our
product
online electron.com.tr + info@electron.com.tr
© 2016 Sistem Teknik Makina A.Ş.
All rights reserved.

6. Parts and Accessories
27
Product Product Name Order Code
1 E-COAT+3 PRO A Automatic Bare Kit A06ECA04A+3
2 E-COAT+3 PRO B Manuel Bare Kit A06ECM04B+3
3 E-COAT+3 PRO H A06ECM04H+3
4 E-COAT+3 PRO M
5 E-COAT+3 PRO H Dual
A06ECM04M+3
6 E-COAT+3 PRO M Dual A06ECM04MD+3
A06ECM04HD+3
Control Unit Type Order Code
E-COAT+3 PRO Control Unit B07ECPU03
1 E-COAT+3 CONTROL UNIT FRAME B07EC5108 1
2 E-COAT+3 PRO FRONT MEMBRANE ETKT04013 1
3 0-1 KEY Ø22 STAINLESS ORANGE RING LED ELBS01001 1
4 E-COAT+3 CONTROL UNIT CASE B07EC5101 1
5 INCREMENTAL ENCODER ELON12002 1
28
Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
B07POWER01 E-COAT MANUAL DEVICES POWER CABLE (3m)
B07POWER02 E-COAT AUTOMATIC DEVICES POWER CABLE (4 m)
RECOMMENDED
STOCK PARTS
✓
✓N/A
N/A
 Part No Part Name         Order Code Qty
1 SCREW M3X6 YSB BECV01058
2 E-COAT+3 PRO BACK SHEET GROUP *
3 E-COAT+3 CONTROL UNIT BACK GASKET IZCS01017
4 E-COAT+3 DEVICE CASE B07EC5101
5 SMPS 65W DIN RAIL TYPE ELON10022
6 SCREW M3X6 YSB BECV01058
7 E-COAT+3 PRO MEMBRANE GROUP *
8 E-COAT+3 DEVICE CASE FRAME B07EC5108
9 DEVICE FRAME HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6X16 BECV03029
29
Part No Part Name Order Code
Note: For products for which the order code is not shown, please consult the electron company.
1 STRAIGHT COUPLING 1/8'-Ø4 FEMALE PNRD01031
2 SHORT COUPLING 1/4" Ø4 MALE SWIEVELLING ELBOW PNRD03001
3 NUT M3 BESM01002
4
E-COAT PRO/BASIC MAINBOARD B07500003P 5
E-COAT PRO LED CARD (7 SEGMENT) B07500004P
6 DISTANCE PLASTIC 5 MM ELDE05004
7 E-COAT+3 PRO FRONT ALUMINUM SHEET ASSEMBLY B07EC5016
8 E-COAT+3 PRO FRONT MEMBRANE ETKT04013
9 KNOB ROTARY ELON12003
10 RAGULATOR PANNEL CAGE NUT PNPE01003
11 0-1 KEY Ø22 ELBS01001
12 PNEUMATIC MANOMETER Ø40X6 BAR PNPE07003
13 E-COAT+3 CONTROL UNIT FRONT GASKET IZCS01016
30
14 NUT M3 BESM01002
15 ENCODER INCREMENTAL ELON12002
16 DISTANCE PLASTIC 12 MM ELDE05006
17 DISTANCE PLASTIC 6 MM ELDE05005
18 REGULATOR 1/4" 0-8,5 BAR PNPE01001
19 SHORT SWIVELLING ELBOW COUPLING 1/4'-Ø8 MALE PNRD01035
Part No Part Name Order Code
31
1 SCREW M3X10 YSB BECV01002
2 SOCKET VALVE A TYPE ELKS10004
3 GROUNDING NUT (M5X20) TRTM05017
4 NUT M5 BESM01004
5 WASHER M5 BEPL04008
6 SCREW M3X15 YHB BECV02002
7 E-COAT+3 PRO CONTROL UNIT BACK SHEET B07EC5017
8 NUT M3 BESM01002
9 SCREW M5X30 YHB BECV02010
10 NUT M3 BESM01002
11 SOLENOID VALVE PNPE04011
12 SCREW M3X8 YSB BECV01001
13 STRAIGHT COUPLING 1/8" - Ø8 FEMALE PNRD01027
14 SILENCER SINTER 1/8" M3 PNDP01006
15 STRAIGHT COUPLING 1/8"-Ø8 MALE BLUE PNRD01042
16 COUPLING 1/8"-Ø8 MALE RED PNRD01016
17 SPEED ADJUSTMENT ELBOW COUPLING 1/8"-Ø6 PNRD03035
18 PNEUMATIC STRAIGHT COUPLING 1/8" - Ø8 MALE ORANGE PNRD01011
19 SOCKET BINDER RD24 SCREW TYPE 4 PIN FEMALE ELKS03001
20 SOCKET BINDER RD24 SOLDERED TYPE 7 PIN FEMALE ELKS03003
Part No Part Name Order Code
32
Part No Accesory Type Order Code
 1 E-COAT+3 PRO PLATFORM MOUNTING KIT B07ECT004+3
  2 E-COAT+3 PRO WALL MOUNTING KIT B07ECT003+3
3 E-COAT+3 PRO SINGLE STAND KIT B07ECT005+3
4 E-COAT+3 PRO MOBILE STAND KIT B07ECT119
5 E-COAT+3 PRO MOBILE STAND DUAL KIT B07ECT103
6 E-COAT+3 MULTICOLOR KIT B07ECT102
7 E-COAT+3 MULTICOLOR DUAL KIT B07ECT107
    Part No Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07EGC200+3 E-GUN+3 C2 MANUEL POWDER COATING GUN N/A
33
34
PART # ORDER CODE PART NAME Wearing
Part
RECOMMENDED
STOCK PARTS
1 B10631007 E-GUN+3 NOZZLE TIGHTENING NUT N/A ✓
2 B07531002 E-GUN+3 FLAT HEAD GROUP
3 B10631001 E-GUN+3 MANUAL GUN PLASTIC BODY (COMPLETE) ✓
4 B07EGCN02 E-CASCADE+3 N/A ✓
5 B07BC0003 E-GUN+3 BACK COVER (COMPLETE) N/A ✓
6 ENEM04009 E-GUN+3 ISOLATION GASKET N/A
7 BECV01001 M3X8 YSB BOLT N/A N/A
8 ENEM04011 E-GUN+3 HANDLE GASKET N/A ✓

1 11X16 POWDER HOSE w/ DOUBLE CARBON
DISCHARGE LINES (ORDER IN METERS) PNHO03001 ✓
Part No Part Name Order Code Wearing Part
1 E-COAT+3 EARTHING CABLE (3m) B07ECK506 N/A
RECOMMENDED
STOCK PARTS
N/A
N/A
Wearing Part
✓
RECOMMENDED
STOCK PARTS
41
Part No  Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07RCA301 COMPOSITE RECIPROCATOR ARM           N/A
       1.1 AKUA03002 E-GUN+3 C3 COMPOSITE RECIPROCATOR ARM 750 MM           N/A
      1.2 B07RCA302 RECIPROCATOR ARM PAINT TRANSFER PIPE (COMPL.) ✓
      1.3 B06CE05001 RECIPROCATOR ARM BACK COVER           N/A
RECOMMENDED
STOCK PARTS
          N/A
✓
✓
          N/A
42
Part No Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
A B07FCR301 E-GUN+3 C3 FAST CORONA RING N/A
TRTM04199 E-GUN+3 FAST CORONA RING CHARGE COLLECTOR
TRTM04201 E-GUN+3 FAST CORONA RING SHAFT Ø6XL193
   1
BEDH09017 E-GUN+3 FAST CORONA LOCKING SPRING N/A
   2
   3
BEDH09016 E-GUN+3 FAST CORONA LOCKING BASE SPRING N/A
BECV02041 N/A
   4
   5 SCREW M2,5X5
N/A
N/A
N/A    6 SETSCREW M4X06 BEDH08003
B B07FCR302 E-GUN+3 C1/C2 FAST CORONA RING N/A
If any extension head assembly is used, the gun is no longer comply with the explosion protection regulation.
43
44
Part No Order Code Part Name Wearing
Part
1 TRTM08282 E-GUN+3 CARBON RING Ø31
ENEM01049 E-GUN ANGLED-EXTENSION ELECTRODE FEMALE PART
        * EXTENSION ELECTRODE (MALE)
 3
TRTM03109 150 MM EXTENSION ELECTRODE (MALE) N/A
  4
  4.1
TRTM03113 250 MM EXTENSION ELECTRODE (MALE) N/A
TRTM03108 N/A
  4.2
      4.3 400 MM EXTENSION ELECTRODE (MALE)
N/A
N/A
  5 E-GUN+3 ANGLED-EXTENSION ELECTRODE FLAT CAPTRTM01049
2 B10631003D E-GUN+3 ELECTRODE BODY W/RESISTANCE N/A
6 IZOR01007 O-RİNG Ø18X1,5 N/A
TRTM02018 EXTENSION ELECTRODE RESISTOR SHAFT T PART
ENEM01048 EXTENSION ELECTRODE RESISTOR SHAFT FRONT T PART
 8
TRTM01022 E-GUN+3 FLAT HEAD GROUP CONICAL ISOLATOR N/A
 9
 10
TRTM03111 E-GUN+3 EXTENSION TYPE TIGHTENING NUT N/A     11
N/A
N/A
7 TRTM02017 EXTENSION ELECTRODE RESISTOR SHAFT ADDITIONAL PART    N/A
B07524502  12 E-GUN HEAD GROUP SHAFT SET W/ DEFLECTOR
  13 DEFLECTOR        *
ENEM01044 DEFLECTOR Ø16
ENEM01045 DEFLECTOR Ø20

✓
✓
Part No Order Code Part Name Wearing
Part
RECOMMENDED
STOCK PARTS
     11 N/AB07524502 E-GUN HEAD GROUP SHAFT SET W/ DEFLECTOR ✓
     11 N/AB07524502 E-GUN HEAD GROUP SHAFT SET W/ DEFLECTOR ✓
N/A
N/A N/A
N/A
ELON01012 RESISTANCE 15 MΩ 1/4 W (for every 150 mm)  CP#2 N/A N/A
     12 N/ATRTM01050 E-GUN+3 EXTENSION-ANGLED ELECTRODE DEFLECTOR CAP ✓
     12 N/ATRTM01050 E-GUN+3 EXTENSION-ANGLED ELECTRODE DEFLECTOR CAP ✓
A2 B07EXT034F E-GUN+3 45° ANGLED HEAD GROUP - FLAT N/A N/A
B07EXT035F E-GUN+3 90° ANGLED HEAD GROUP - FLAT N/A N/A      B2
2.1.
3. 4.
5. 6.
48
FLAT TO DEFLECTOR HEAD GROUP REPLACEMENT IN 6 STEPS
Note: The steps shown can be applied to only ''complete set'' kits.
Part No Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 TRTM03112 E-GUN+3 FLAT CAP PATTERN ADJUSTER N/A
B07EGC300+3 E-GUN+3 C3 AUTOMATIC GUN (Not Shown)
B07EGC100+3 E-GUN+3 C1 MANUAL GUN (Not Shown)
      3
 4
N/A
N/A
2 B07EGC200+3 E-GUN+3 C2 MANUAL GUN N/A
STANDARD PATTERN NARROW PATTERN FOCUSED PATTERN
The Pattern adjuster attached to the tip of the manual or automatic gun ensures that the paint coming out of
the gun is formed in a narrowed form. It is used by rotating and has three positions.
1.Standard Pattern
2.Narrow Pattern
3.Focused Patern
The pattern adjuster ensures that the powder paint reaches the deepest points of the recessed parts.
It is recommended for use in coating parts with recesses or complex geometry.
49
Part No Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07531006 E-GUN+3 FLAT ELECTRODE GROUP N/A
2 B07531007 E-GUN+3 ELECTRODE GROUP WITH DEFLECTOR N/A
3 B07531002 E-GUN+3 FLAT HEAD GROUP N/A
4 B07531008 E-GUN+3 HEAD GROUP WITH DEFLECTOR N/A
50
Part No Order Code Part Name
Wearing
Part
1 TRTM08282 E-GUN+3 Ø35 CARBON RING ✓
2 B10631003D E-GUN+3 ELECTRODE BODY
3 TRTM01022 E-GUN+3 FLAT HEAD GROUP CONICAL INSULATOR
4 TRTM01046 E-GUN+3 FLAT CAP
5 B07524503 E-GUN+3 DEFLECTOR HEAD ASSEMBLY SHAFT SET
6 TRTM01048 E-GUN+3 DEFLECTOR CAP
7 TRTM03013 E-GUN+3 Ø13 DEFLECTOR
8 ENEM01044 E-GUN+3 Ø16 DEFLECTOR
 9 ENEM01045 E-GUN+3 Ø20 DEFLECTOR
10 E-GUN+3 Ø24 DEFLECTOR
11 ENEM01067 E-GUN+3 Ø32 DEFLECTOR